
NO BONDING

 
4-Aug-25 21-Jan-26
Estimate Estimate Change

FY 25-26 Maximum Appropriated 945.3 945.3 0.0
Bonded Projects 0.0 0.0 0.0
Non-bonded Projects 945.3 945.3 0.0

Forecast
FY 26-27 Maximum Available 970.9 1,106.2 135.3

Bonded Projects 0.0 0.0 0.0
Non-bonded Projects 970.9 1,106.2 135.3

FY 27-28 Maximum Available 977.7 1,079.1 101.4
Bonded Projects 0.0 0.0 0.0
Non-bonded Projects 977.7 1,079.1 101.4

FY 28-29 Maximum Available 996.5 1,096.2 99.7
Bonded Projects 0.0 0.0 0.0
Non-bonded Projects 996.5 1,096.2 99.7

FY 29-30 Maximum Available 1,019.5 1,107.1 87.6
Bonded Projects 0.0 0.0 0.0
Non-bonded Projects 1,019.5 1,107.1 87.6

FY 30-31 Maximum Available 1,043.4 1,125.7 82.3
Bonded Projects 0.0 0.0 0.0
Non-bonded Projects 1,043.4 1,125.7 82.3

FY 31-32 Maximum Available 1,069.1 1,146.8 77.6
Bonded Projects 0.0 0.0 0.0
Non-bonded Projects 1,069.1 1,146.8 77.6

FY 32-33 Maximum Available 1,111.4 1,187.1 75.7
Bonded Projects 0.0 0.0 0.0
Non-bonded Projects 1,111.4 1,187.1 75.7
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PUBLIC EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY (PECO) ESTIMATING CONFERENCE
FORECAST SUMMARY BY FISCAL YEAR

($ Millions)
 

FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27 FY 27-28 FY 28-29 FY 29-30 FY 30-31 FY 31-32 FY 32-33

Maximum Available 
for Projects 1,146.0       963.9          945.3          1,106.2    1,079.1   1,096.2   1,107.1   1,125.7   1,146.8   1,187.1   

Projects funded from bonds -              -              -              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          

Projects funded from cash 1,146.0       963.9          945.3          1,106.2    1,079.1   1,096.2   1,107.1   1,125.7   1,146.8   1,187.1   

Summary of Bond Issues
Bond Sale - current year authorization -              -              -              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          
Cost of Bond Issuance -             -             -             -          -         -         -         -         -         -         

Bond Proceeds (Net of Issuance Cost) -              -              -              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          
Bond Sale Proceeds - prior year authorization
Total Bonding Proceeds for Projects -              -              -              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          

Bond Interest Rate 4.25% 4.25% 5.25% 5.00% 4.75% 4.75% 4.75% 4.75% 4.75% 4.75%

Term of Bond Issue 30 years 30 years 30 years 30 years 30 years 30 years 30 years 30 years 30 years 30 years

  Debt Service Payments 691.9          516.6          494.0          469.6       445.4      420.7      399.3      377.2      360.7      326.7      

Sources of Revenue

Gross Receipts Tax 1,404.4       1,379.4       1,441.0       1,469.1    1,484.9   1,474.6   1,463.3   1,460.5   1,461.9   1,466.5   

Interest Earnings 27.6            54.9            65.5            34.9         40.5        43.7        44.5        44.6        45.0        45.4        
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PUBLIC EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY (PECO) ESTIMATING CONFERENCE
FORECAST SUMMARY BY FISCAL YEAR

($ Millions)
0

FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27 FY 27-28 FY 28-29 FY 29-30 FY 30-31 FY 31-32 FY 32-33

  Beginning Trust Fund Balance 727.7          1,122.3       1,572.9       780.3       1,034.7   1,201.9   1,257.7   1,264.4   1,279.2   1,294.9   

Inflows
  Gross Receipts Tax 1,404.4       1,379.4       1,441.0       1,469.1    1,484.9   1,474.6   1,463.3   1,460.5   1,461.9   1,466.5   
  Interest Earnings 27.6            54.9            65.5            34.9         40.5        43.7        44.5        44.6        45.0        45.4        
  Net Bond Proceeds -              -              -              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          
  Miscellaneous Receipts 2.2              11.0            3.0              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          
Total Inflows 1,434.2       1,445.3       1,509.5       1,503.9    1,525.3   1,518.4   1,507.8   1,505.1   1,506.9   1,512.0   

Outflows
  Project Disbursements 343.6          467.1          1,803.0       775.0       907.7      1,036.8   1,096.7   1,108.1   1,125.5   1,151.7   
  Potential Project Disbursements (carryforward) 0.0
  Debt Service Payments 691.9          516.6          494.0          469.6       445.4      420.7      399.3      377.2      360.7      326.7      
  Reserve for Future Existing Debt 86.4            82.4            78.3            74.2         70.1        66.6        62.9        60.1        54.4        47.6        
  Reserve for Future New Debt -              -              -              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          
  Expenses 4.1              11.0            5.0              5.0           5.0          5.0          5.0          5.0          5.0          5.0          
  Miscellaneous disbursements -              -              -              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          
Total Outflows 1,039.6       994.7          2,302.1       1,249.6    1,358.1   1,462.5   1,501.1   1,490.3   1,491.2   1,483.4   

Ending Trust Fund Balance 1,122.3       1,572.9       780.3          1,034.7    1,201.9   1,257.7   1,264.4   1,279.2   1,294.9   1,323.5   

Cumulative Appropriation 
Undisbursed Appropriation 237.4          1,005.9       1,492.9       629.1       960.3      1,131.6   1,191.1   1,201.4   1,219.0   1,240.3   
New Appropriation 1,146.0       963.9          945.3          1,106.2    1,079.1   1,096.2   1,107.1   1,125.7   1,146.8   1,187.1   
Project Disbursements (343.6)         (467.1)         (1,803.0)      (775.0)      (907.7)     (1,036.8)  (1,096.7)  (1,108.1)  (1,125.5)  (1,151.7)  
Prior/Current Year Appropriations Adjustments (30.7)           
Undisbursed Projects in Approved Budget 1,005.9       1,492.9       629.1          960.3       1,131.6   1,191.1   1,201.4   1,219.0   1,240.3   1,275.8   

Test for maximum appropriation (Ending Trust Fund Balance less: Reserve for Existing Debt, Reserve for New Debt, & Undisbursed Projects)
Ending Trust Fund Balance 1,572.9       780.3          1,034.7    1,201.9   1,257.7   1,264.4   1,279.2   1,294.9   1,323.5   

  Reserve for Future Existing Debt - 82.4            78.3            74.2         70.1        66.6        62.9        60.1        54.4        47.6        
  Reserve for Future New Debt - -              -              -           -          -          -          -          -          -          

Undisbursed Projects in Approved Budget - 1,492.9       629.1          960.3       1,131.6   1,191.1   1,201.4   1,219.0   1,240.3   1,275.8   
Test for maximum appropriation (2.5)             73.0            0.1           0.1          0.1          0.1          0.1          0.1          0.1          
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PUBLIC EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY (PECO) ESTIMATING CONFERENCE

PECO TRUST FUND - CASH FLOW TABLE - FY2024-25

Actuals
JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN YEAR

  Investment balance 1,120.6
  Comptroller balance 1.7
  Beginning trust fund balance 1,122.3 1,223.0 1,303.6 1,396.3 1,469.6 1,497.9 1,562.1 1,650.6 1,713.6 1,773.3 1,843.4 1,498.9 1,122.3

Inflows

  Gross Receipts Tax 117.3 126.9 125.9 108.2 134.7 107.6 108.1 106.8 105.2 110.6 110.9 117.2 1,379.4
  Interest Earnings (net of admin fee) 3.1 3.8 4.7 4.8 3.9 4.3 4.4 4.1 5.2 5.8 5.7 5.2 54.9
  Net Bond Proceeds 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
  Miscellaneous Receipts 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0

Outflows

  Project Disbursements 19.3 50.0 37.9 33.6 27.5 38.3 32.9 44.7 53.7 42.7 39.3 47.1 467.1
  Potential Project Disbursements (carryforward) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
  Debt Service Payments 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.8 82.4 9.4 (9.4) 2.9 0.0 3.5 421.9 0.0 516.6

  Expenses (operations, refunds) 0.4 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.4 0.0 2.5 2.3 2.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 11.0
  Miscellaneous Disbursements 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ending Trust Fund Balance 1,223.0 1,303.6 1,396.3 1,469.6 1,497.9 1,562.1 1,650.6 1,713.6 1,773.3 1,843.4 1,498.9 1,572.9 1,572.9

Debt Service Reserves
  Reserve for Future Existing Debt 41.2 41.2 82.4
  Reserve for Future New Debt 0.0 0.0 0.0

Annual Interest Rate on Balances 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2%
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PUBLIC EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY (PECO) ESTIMATING CONFERENCE

PECO TRUST FUND - CASH FLOW TABLE - FY2025-26

Actuals
JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN YEAR

Investment balance 1,572.0
Comptroller balance 0.9
Beginning trust fund balance 1,572.9 1,679.7 1,795.1 1,841.6 1,934.5 1,951.0 2,012.7 1,874.8 1,741.3 1,601.1 1,464.1 908.9 1,572.9

Inflows

  Gross Receipts Tax 125.3 133.5 134.9 136.8 127.1 111.7 108.5 113.2 106.9 110.5 111.5 121.1 1,441.0
  Interest Earnings (net of admin fee) 5.1 5.2 6.1 6.3 6.5 7.2 6.1 5.7 5.3 4.8 4.4 2.7 65.5
  Net Bond Proceeds 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
  Miscellaneous Receipts 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0

Outflows

  Project Disbursements 23.1 23.1 94.2 49.8 41.3 57.0 252.4 252.4 252.4 252.4 252.4 252.4 1,803.0
  Potential Project Disbursements (carryforward)
  Debt Service Payments 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 75.3 0.0 418.7 494.0
  Expenses (operations, refunds) 3.4 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0
  Miscellaneous Disbursements 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ending Trust Fund Balance 1,679.7 1,795.1 1,841.6 1,934.5 1,951.0 2,012.7 1,874.8 1,741.3 1,601.1 1,464.1 908.9 780.3 780.3

Debt Service Reserves
  Reserve for Future Existing Debt 39.1 39.1 78.3
  Reserve for Future New Debt 0.0 0.0 0.0

Annual Interest Rate on Balances 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6%
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PUBLIC EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY (PECO) ESTIMATING CONFERENCE

PECO TRUST FUND - CASH FLOW TABLE - FY2026-27

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN YEAR

Beginning Cash Balance 780.3 838.4 908.5 981.2 1,049.9 1,053.4 1,109.0 1,159.8 1,215.8 1,265.2 1,318.5 971.0 780.3

Inflows

  Gross Receipts Tax 123.9 132.6 135.2 130.9 133.3 117.5 112.4 117.3 110.6 114.4 115.3 125.6 1,469.1
  Interest Earnings (net of admin fee) 2.2 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.9 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.6 2.7 34.9
  Net Bond Proceeds 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
  Miscellaneous Receipts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Outflows

  Project Disbursements 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 64.6 775.0
  Potential Project Disbursements (carryforward)
  Debt Service Payments 67.7 401.9 469.6

  Expenses (operations, refunds) 3.4 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0
  Miscellaneous Disbursements 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ending Trust Fund Balance 838.4 908.5 981.2 1,049.9 1,053.4 1,109.0 1,159.8 1,215.8 1,265.2 1,318.5 971.0 1,034.7 1,034.7

Debt Service Reserves
  Reserve for Future Existing Debt 37.1 37.1 74.2
  Reserve for Future New Debt 0.0 0.0 0.0

Annual Interest Rate on Balances 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3%
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PUBLIC EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY (PECO) ESTIMATING CONFERENCE

PECO TRUST FUND - CASH FLOW TABLE - FY2027-28

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN YEAR

Beginning Cash Balance 1,034.7 1,083.6 1,144.6 1,208.3 1,267.8 1,270.0 1,316.3 1,357.8 1,404.3 1,444.3 1,488.1 1,147.5 1,034.7

Inflows

  Gross Receipts Tax 125.2 134.0 136.6 132.3 134.7 118.8 113.6 118.6 111.8 115.7 116.6 126.9 1,484.9
  Interest Earnings (net of admin fee) 2.8 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.9 4.0 3.1 40.5
  Net Bond Proceeds 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
  Miscellaneous Receipts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Outflows

  Project Disbursements 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 75.6 907.7
  Debt Service Payments 59.9 385.5 445.4

  Expenses (operations, refunds) 3.4 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0
  Miscellaneous Disbursements 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ending Trust Fund Balance 1,083.6 1,144.6 1,208.3 1,267.8 1,270.0 1,316.3 1,357.8 1,404.3 1,444.3 1,488.1 1,147.5 1,201.9 1,201.9

Debt Service Reserves
  Reserve for Future Existing Debt 35.1 35.1 70.1
  Reserve for Future New Debt 0.0 0.0 0.0

Annual Interest Rate on Balances 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2%
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PUBLIC EDUCATION CAPITAL OUTLAY (PECO) ESTIMATING CONFERENCE

PECO TRUST FUND - CASH FLOW TABLE - FY2028-29

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN YEAR

Beginning Cash Balance 1,201.9 1,239.6 1,289.3 1,341.7 1,389.9 1,388.4 1,423.4 1,453.6 1,488.8 1,517.4 1,549.9 1,214.8 1,201.9

Inflows

  Gross Receipts Tax 124.4 133.1 135.7 131.4 133.8 117.9 112.8 117.8 111.0 114.9 115.8 126.1 1,474.6
  Interest Earnings (net of admin fee) 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.9 4.0 4.1 3.2 43.7
  Net Bond Proceeds 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
  Miscellaneous Receipts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Outflows

  Project Disbursements 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 86.4 1,036.8
  Debt Service Payments 52.2 368.5 420.7
  Reserve for Future Existing Debt 33.3 33.3 66.6
  Reserve for Future New Debt 0.0 0.0 0.0
  Expenses (operations, refunds) 3.4 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0
  Miscellaneous Disbursements 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ending Trust Fund Balance 1,239.6 1,289.3 1,341.7 1,389.9 1,388.4 1,423.4 1,453.6 1,488.8 1,517.4 1,549.9 1,214.8 1,257.7 1,257.7

Debt Service Reserves
  Reserve for Future Existing Debt 33.3 33.3 66.6
  Reserve for Future New Debt 0.0 0.0 0.0

Annual Interest Rate on Balances 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2%
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